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FORMULATION

Formulation No. 180504T

PHASE INCI NAME
A Carbomer
A Water
B Glycerin (and) Palmitoyl Tripeptide-1
B Glycerin (and) Palmitoyl Hexapeptide-12
B DMDM Hydantoin
C Cholesteryl Isostearate (and) Cholesteryl

Choride (and) Cholesteryl Nonanoate
(and) Silica dimethyl silylate

/Glow™ Rejuvenating Gel

COMMERCIAL NAME

Carbopol 940
Water
Tricol™MB
Elastyl™ MB
DMDM Hydantoin
VivGlow™ - Opal

D Sodium Hydroxide NaOH (10%)
INSTRUCTIONS
1.  Premix PartA.
2. AddPart Binto Part A and mix well.
3. Add PartCinto Part A/B at low stirring speed until uniformly dispersed.
4. With continuous mixing, adjust viscosity with Part D.
APPEARANCE

Holographic Gel

TECHNICAL DATA
pH (Cyber Scan pHs10): N/A

Viscosity (Brookfield DV-1+Viscometer):N/A

Office: FL 6. No. 340, Ruei Guang Rd., Neihu Dist, Taipei 11492, Taiwan
Tel: 886-2-8751-6060 Fax: 886-2- 8751-6363
MFG: No. 10, Cheng Kung 2nd $t., Min-Hsiung Industrial Park, Chiayi 62155, Taiwan

Q'TY
1.00
93.10
1.60
1.60
1.00
1.00

0.70



